FORM PTO-1594 - X - 9 X R 09 - 08 - 19	98 IR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-Q011 (€xp. 4/9)	II V
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 10081181	5 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Capital Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DocuSystems, Inc.
	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address : 8255 North Central Park Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (DE)	City: Skokie State: IL Zip: 60076
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	□ Individual(s) citzenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association □ General Partnership
o. Hadaio di companico.	□ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation State Delaware
□ Assignment □ Merger	D Other
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestrepresentative
Execution Date: July 21, 1998	designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration
	See attached Exhibit 🔒
	-
Additional numbers	attached? ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research Corps	7. 7. 11/2 (07.050.0.44)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 240.00
09/10/199 <u>8 JSH40877 00000005 1692884</u>	⊠ Enclosed
01 FC:461 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 200.00 0P	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: 400 Seventh St NW Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washin Tan State DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TO	HIS SPACE
of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Nancy A. Butler	Sinteture 9/3/48
ladine of resolu	Signature
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

EXHIBIT B Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Status in Patent Office	Registration No.	Registration Date
ATLAS	Rand McNally	Registered	1,692,884	6/9/92
DOCUSYSTEMS	Rand McNally	Registered	1,720,267	9/29/92
DOCUSYSTEMS	Rand McNally	Registered	B609 669	8/19/93
IMAGE CHEK	Rand McNally	Registered	1,275,120	4/24/84
IMAGE CHEK	Rand McNally	Registered	B1,212,513	2/9/84
IMAGE GARD	Rand McNally	Registered	1,275,119	4/24/84
IMAGE WRAP	Rand McNally	Registered	1,216,679	11/16/82
TICKETAB	Rand McNally	Registered	1,972,515	5/7/96
VALUGARD	Rand McNally	Registered	1,760,585	3/23/93

RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement entitled "PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE," dated January 31, 1997 (the "Mortgage Agreement"), Mortgagor granted and conveyed to Mortgagee a security interest in certain of Mortgagor's assets, including without limitation the patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, trade names, service marks, service mark applications, goodwill and certain licenses of Mortgagor as identified in Exhibits A, B and C to the Mortgage Agreement, and certain new patents, trademarks and licenses of Mortgagor (the "Mortgaged Properties");

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration and satisfaction of Mortgagor's obligation under the Mortgage Agreement, Mortgagee has agreed to release the mortgage, security interest, lien and all other rights it acquired from Mortgagor through the Mortgage Agreement and to reassign to the Mortgagor any and all rights, title and interest in and to the Mortgaged Properties included in the Mortgage Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mortgagee hereby waives, releases, relinquishes and abandons any and all mortgages, liens or security interests, and any and all claims of mortgages, liens or security interests, of any kind or nature, in and to all Mortgaged Properties, including without limitation those assets identified on Exhibit A, Exhibit B and Exhibit C attached hereto and made a part hereof. Mortgagee reassigns to the Mortgagor any and all rights, title and interest in and to the Mortgaged Properties, including without limitation those assets listed on the attached Exhibit A, Exhibit B and Exhibit C, and Mortgagee hereby authorizes and directs the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to release the security interest in favor of Mortgagee. This Release includes, without limitation, a release of the mortgages, liens and security interests arising by virtue of the Mortgage Agreement recorded at Reel 8251 Frame 0419, on or about February 10, 1997 and Reel 1534 Frame 0893, on or about February 10, 1997, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Mortgagee agrees to execute such other documents and assurances as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Release.

This Release shall be binding upon Mortgagee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

Name: M. 4 . 5 . lar.
Title: 500

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>(lunau</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>(voh</u>)	
COUNTY OF (book) SS	
undersigned NOTARY PUBLIC of the junction of t	self to be the <u>Samuellate</u> of Fleet being duly authorized so to do, executed the stained by signing the name of Fleet Capital
IN WITNESS MY Hand and Notarial Seal.	
	Rober 11 Chit
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	OFFICIAL SEAL ROBIN M CHITI
5/4/99	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/04/99

EXHIBIT A Patents

Patent	Owner	Status in Patent Office	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
Tamper-Resisting Machine Readable Negotiable Instruments and Method of Making and Using Same	Rand McNally	Issued	4,614,362	9/30/86
Thermally Imprintable Baggage Tag of Paper	Rand McNally	Issued	4,817,310	4/4/89
Object Verification Apparatus and Method (Basic system; continuous recordable stripe with a randomly varying magnetic characteristic and sensing, encoding and recording same with a continuous enhancing signal and related subject matter)	Rand McNally	Issued	4,837,426	6/6/89
Object Verification Apparatus and Method (Basic system; continuous recordable stripe with a randomly varying magnetic characteristic and sensing, encoding and recording same with a discontinuous enhancing signal and related subject matter)	Rand McNally	Issued	4,985,614	1/15/91
Continuous Tags Such as Demand Tags and Method of Making Same	Rand McNally	Issued	5,139,847	8/18/92
Method and Apparatus for Enhancing a Randomly Varying Security Characteristic (Slurry Modifications)	Rand McNally	Issued	5,177,344	1/5/93
Verifiable Object Having Incremental Key	Rand McNally	Issued	5,216,229	6/1/93
Method of Making Improved Baggage Tag Stock	Rand McNally	Issued	5,226,994	6/13/93
Multi-Layer Labels	Rand McNaily	Issued	5,240,789	8/31/93
Enhanced Thermal Papers with Improved Imaging Characteristics	Rand McNally	Issued	5,585,321	12/17/96
Thermally Imprintable Baggage Tag	Rand McNally	Issued	2,213,460 (U.K. Patent)	7/10/91

EXHIBIT A CONTINUED

Patent Applications

U.S.:

Title	Inventor	Serial No.	Date Filed
Enhanced Thermal Papers with Improved Imaging Characteristics (continuation of 319,732)	Breen, et al.	670,558	06/27/96
Thermal Papers with Improved Imaging Characteristics (continuation of 320,141)	Breen, et al.	675,422	07/03/96
Thermal Paper Laminates & Method for Making Same (continuation of 319,993)	Breen, et al.	674,463	07/02/96
Method & Apparatus for Altering a Magnetic Characteristic of a Medium	Pease	492,782	06/21/95
Thermal Paper Laminating Method & Apparatus	Barbee	537,003	10/02/95
Debit Card with Activation Control	Dawson	664,769	06/17/96
Application to broaden magnetic electronic security feature (Reissue of U.S. Patent No. 5,177,344)	Pease	3 68,54 6	01/05/95
Security stripe for safeguarding ATB's	Breen, et al.	Not yet available	12/17/96

EXHIBIT B Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Status in Patent Office	Registration No.	Registration Date
ATLAS	Rand McNally	Registered	1,692,884	6/9/92
DOCUSYSTEMS	Rand McNally	Registered	1,720,267	9/29/92
DOCUSYSTEMS	Rand McNally	Registered	B609669	8/19/93
IMAGE CHEK	Rand McNally	Registered	1,275,120	4/24/84
IMAGE CHEK	Rand McNally	Registered	B1,212,513	2/9/84
IMAGE GARD	Rand McNally	Registered	1,275,119	4/24/84
IMAGE WRAP	Rand McNally	Registered	1,216,679	11/16/82
TICKETAB	Rand McNally	Registered	1,972,515	5/7/96
VALUGARD	Rand McNally	Registered	1,760,585	3/23/93

RECORDED: 09/08/1998